
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

ITEM # 193 

STATE OF NEVADA 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT 

RELATIONS BOARD 

DEBBIE JOHNSTON and 
CLARK COUNTY CLASSROOM 
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION, 

Complainants, 
-vs-

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CLARK 
COUNTY SC HOOL DISTRICT; CLARK 
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT and 
GARY CAMERON, individually, 

Respondents. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. Al-045419 

ORDER OF DISMISSAL ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) ______________ ) 

UPON THE STIPULATION for Dismissal made by and between the Com

plainants, by and through their attorney GEORGANNE WERT, Esq., and Respon

dents, by and through their attorney THOMAS J. MOORE, Esq., and good cause 

appearing therefor, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED thatthe above-entitled 

matter be dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear its own costs and 

attorneys I fees. -t. 
DATED this !'? day of June, 1987. 

LOCA VERNMENT EMPLOYEE
MAN GEME T RELATIONS BOARD 

OISTR IBUTION: 
CERTIFIED: GEORGANNE WERT,Esq. 

SCHRECK, BERNHARD, et al. 
600 E. Charleston Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89104 
Attorneys for Complainants 

cc: Board Members 
Interested Parties 

THOMAS J. MOORE, Esq. 
CLARK CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2810 W. Charleston Blvd. G-67 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 

Attorney for Respondents 


