ITEM #	193
--------	-----

		STATE OF NEVADA	
	1	LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT	
	2	RELATIONS BOARD	
	3	DEBBIE JOHNSTON and)	
	4	CLARK COUNTY CLASSROOM) TEACHERS ASSOCIATION,)	
	5	Complainants,) CASE NO. <u>Al-045419</u>	
	6	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CLARK ORDER OF DISMISSAL	
	7	COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT; CLARK	
	8	COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT and GARY CAMERON, individually,	
	9	Respondents.	
	10	UPON THE STIPULATION for Dismissal made by and between the Com-	
	11	plainants, by and through their attorney GEORGANNE WERT, Esq., and Respon-	
	12	dents, by and through their attorney THOMAS J. MOORE, Esq., and good cause	
	13	appearing therefor,	
	14	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the above-entitled	
	15	matter be dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear its own costs and	
	16	attorneys' fees.	
	17	DATED this 18 day of June, 1987.	
		LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-	
	18	MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD	
	19	China Star & Ehren	
	20	By JEFFREY L. ESKIN, Chairman	
	21		
	22	DISTRIBUTION:	
	23	CERTIFIED: GEORGANNE WERT, Esq. SCHRECK, BERNHARD, et al. THOMAS J. MOORE, Esq. CLARK CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT	
	24	600 E. Charleston Blvd. 2810 W. Charleston Blvd. G-67 Las Vegas, NV 89104 Las Vegas, NV 89102	
	25	Attorneys for Complainants Attorney for Respondents	
	26	cc: Board Members	
0	27	Interested Parties	
	28		
		1	į.
